Frana Araujo Mace

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1067
HBO02-1088
HB02-1133
HB02-1262
HB02-1276
HB02-1454
SB02-022
SB02-053
SB02-067
SB02-173
SJR02-021
SJR02-046

Family Caregiver Support Program
Notaries Public Advertisements

Driver's License Identity & Residency
Grandchild Basic Assistance Grant
Health Care For Old Age Pensioners
Income Tax Checkoff For Ocean Journey
Eliminate Quality Health Care Barriers
Cesar Chavez Day Legal Holiday

DMV IDs For Immigrants

Workers' Comp Disability Pension Offsets
Cesar Chavez Day

Cinco De Mayo

2001 Bills Sponsored

HBO1-1011
HB01-1079
HBO1-1110
HBO1-1161
HBO01-1259
SB01-118

SB01-151

New Hire FPPA Plan Revisions

Older Coloradans Program

Tax Credit For Prescriptions

Health Care Eligibility Reqts For Kids
Modify Parenting Time Per Grandpt Time
Direct Entry Midwives

COsar ChRvez Day

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1012

SB01S-008

Regional Planning Agreement
Land Development Charges

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1010 Regional Planning Agreement
HB01S2-1017 Redistricting - Mace

SB01S2-014

Redistricting - Hernandez

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1017
HB00-1024
HB00-1072
HBO00-1139
HB00-1170

FPPA Disability Benefit Option

Prove Insurance For Vehicle Registration
Older Coloradans' Act

Appointment Of Guardians

Hazardous Materials Transport Program

Signed into Law
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Postponed Indefinitely
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Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted
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Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost
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Signed into Law
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Postponed Indefinitely



2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB00-1457  Old Age Pension Work Incentive Program
SB00-053 Regulation Of School Buses

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1042  ADD Screening For Disruptive Children
HB99-1046 Dropout Prevention Strategies
HB99-1218 Kinship & Custodial Adoptions
HB99-1234  Additions To Domestic Temp Injunction
HJR99-1008 Season For Nonviolence

HJR99-1036 Celebrating Cinco De Mayo
HJR99-1039  Country Of Origin Labeling

HJR99-1052  National Civility Week

SB99-038 Raising The Age For Compulsory Education
SB99-039 Dropout Definition & District Reporting
SB99-102 Work Comp PPD Benefits

SJR99-043 Recognizing Cesar Chavez

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1027 Prohibition of Cruising

HB98-1066 Passengers in Cargo Area

HB98-1289  Securing Veh Loads

SB98-021 Veh Homicide Penalty

SJR98-033 Study of Dropout Rate in Secondary Schools

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1064  Payments to Sch Bd Members
SB97-111 Nursing Facilities State Sanctions
SJR97-035 Ron DeHerrera

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1048 Motor Veh Leasing Practices

HB96-1263 Immunization of Children Prior to School Entry

HB96-1313 Mailing Notices by Dept of Revenue
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