Frana Araujo Mace

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1067	Family Caregiver Support Program	Signed into Law
HB02-1088	Notaries Public Advertisements	Signed into Law
HB02-1133	Driver's License Identity & Residency	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1262	Grandchild Basic Assistance Grant	Signed into Law
HB02-1276	Health Care For Old Age Pensioners	Signed into Law
HB02-1454	Income Tax Checkoff For Ocean Journey	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-022	Eliminate Quality Health Care Barriers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-053	Cesar Chavez Day Legal Holiday	Adopted
SB02-067	DMV IDs For Immigrants	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-173	Workers' Comp Disability Pension Offsets	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR02-021	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SJR02-046	Cinco De Mayo	Adopted

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1011	New Hire FPPA Plan Revisions	Signed into Law
HB01-1079	Older Coloradans Program	Signed into Law
HB01-1110	Tax Credit For Prescriptions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1161	Health Care Eligibility Reqts For Kids	Signed into Law
HB01-1259	Modify Parenting Time Per Grandpt Time	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-118	Direct Entry Midwives	Signed into Law
SB01-151	COsar Chßvez Day	Signed into Law

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1012	Regional Planning Agreement	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01S-008	Land Development Charges	Deemed Lost

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1010	Regional Planning Agreement	Lost in Senate
HB01S2-1017	Redistricting - Mace	Deemed Lost
SB01S2-014	Redistricting - Hernandez	Deemed Lost

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1017	FPPA Disability Benefit Option	Signed into Law
HB00-1024	Prove Insurance For Vehicle Registration	Signed into Law
HB00-1072	Older Coloradans' Act	Signed into Law
HB00-1139	Appointment Of Guardians	Signed into Law
HB00-1170	Hazardous Materials Transport Program	Postponed Indefinitely

2000 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB00-1457	Old Age Pension Work Incentive Program	Signed into Law
SB00-053	Regulation Of School Buses	Signed into Law

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1042 HB99-1046 HB99-1218 HB99-1234	ADD Screening For Disruptive Children Dropout Prevention Strategies Kinship & Custodial Adoptions Additions To Domestic Temp Injunction	Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law
HJR99-1008 HJR99-1036	Season For Nonviolence Celebrating Cinco De Mayo	Adopted Adopted
HJR99-1039 HJR99-1052 SB99-038	Country Of Origin Labeling National Civility Week	Deemed Lost Adopted
SB99-039 SB99-102 SJR99-043	Raising The Age For Compulsory Education Dropout Definition & District Reporting Work Comp PPD Benefits Recognizing Cesar Chavez	Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Adopted

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1027	Prohibition of Cruising	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1066	Passengers in Cargo Area	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1289	Securing Veh Loads	Postponed Indefinitely
SB98-021	Veh Homicide Penalty	Signed
SJR98-033	Study of Dropout Rate in Secondary Schools	Adopted

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1064	Payments to Sch Bd Members	Postponed Indefinitely
SB97-111	Nursing Facilities State Sanctions	Signed
SJR97-035	Ron DeHerrera	Adopted

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1048	Motor Veh Leasing Practices	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1263	Immunization of Children Prior to School Entry	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1313	Mailing Notices by Dept of Revenue	Signed